
Pen Holder With Clock 
Item codes: M270 / 580090 

Instructions for Use                           v001: 04/10/23 
Please read this user manual carefully and keep it safe for future reference. 

  
` 
 
 

ENGLISH INSTRUCTIONS 

 

1= Mode,  2= Countdown function, 3=Set key,  4 = 12/24 hours switch,  5= Celsius/ 
Fahrenheit temperature switch. 

Dimensions 

Size: 9.6*5*11.7cm（1*CR2025 battery ）included 

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS FOR 
USE: Unpack the components carefully. Please check all parts have been removed from 
the packaging. 



 

BRIEF INTRODUCTION OF FUNCTION 

1. NORMAL TIME MODE 
Normal time showing: Time, Date (from 2003 to 2099), Week, Temperature and 
12Hr\24Hr mode which can be switched reciprocally. 
 

2. ALARM AND SNOOZE MODE 
Daily alarm and snooze function,9 kinds of music available. 

3. BIRTHDAY REMINDER MODE 
Can set the exact time and date of birthday mention, birthday song will play on setting 
time. 

4. TIMER MODE 
Can set up countdown timer, the range of time is from 23:59to00:00, it will ring when 
time is up. 

5. TEMPERATURE MODE 
Examine automatically the temperature environment. press " SET " key to switch 
Celsius\Fahrenheit in normal mode. 

6. MUSIC MODE 
At normal mode, press "DOWN " key to play or close music. 
5 KEYS FOR OPERATION:  

MODE (        ), ALARM (      ), SET (           ), UP ( ADJ ) AB (C/F) 

Basic Operation 
1. When battery is installed, normal time display 12:00, and one Song will play. 
2. In normal mode, press "MODE "t o enter function setting, sequence as follows: 

 

3. At normal state, when alarm on, press " UP " key to lock or unlock the snooze 
function. 

4. At normal state, press " DOWN " key to unlock or lock the music mark, when 
music mark is on, it will play 7 different popular songs in orders. 

5. At normal statc, press " SET " key to switch between Celsius and Fahrenheit 
mode. 

6. At 12Hr\24Hr state, pressing "UP " "DOWN" keys to switch 12Hr\24Hr mode. 
7. At alarm state, the alarm mark will be displayed, pressing " SET " "UP" DOWN 

key to set alarm time and music. There are total 7 world famous songs and 2 
different "BiBi" sounds for your selection. Press "SET" key again to close the 
alarm. When the alarm time is up, it will ring for a minute, If unlock the snooze 
function, then it will ring for each 3 minutes and will keep 4 times. 



 

8. At birthday mode, then press " SET" "UP" "DOWN " to set birthday time, date. 
Pres s "SET" key again to close birthday reminder function. When the setting 
time is up, birthday song will display for 5 minutes. 

9. At timer mode, the timer mark will display, press "SET" " UP" " DOWN " key to 
set up the countdown timer: Range from 23:59hour~00:00hour. When time is 
up to "00:00”, clock will ring for one minute, at the same time, the mark 
"00:00" will flash endlessly. 

10. At all the above state, the clock will back to the normal state automatically, if 
no pressing for a minute. 

NORMAL TIME MODE 
When battery is installed, normal time display 12:00. 

11.  At all the above state, the clock will back to the normal state automatically, if 
no pressing for a minute. 

NORMAL TIME MODE 
When battery is installed, normal time display 12:00. 

TIME SETTING 
At normal state, press "MODE" key to enter 12Hr\24Hr state, press "SET" key to set up 
time and date by pressing "UP" and " DOWN" key. Sequence is hour, minute, year, 
month, and day. 
 

 
 

1. Range of time: year from 2003-2099, month from 1-12,date from 1-31, hour 
from 1-12 or 0-23,minute from 0-59. 

2. Adjusting hour or minute, the second will back to zero. 
3. Setting up the date, at the dame time, week (from MON to SUN) will change 

accordingly and automatically. 
4. At setting state, if no pressing for one minute, it will exit automatically from the 

setting state, and display the date and time which have been set up just now. 

12Hr\24Hr MODE 
At normal state, press " MODE " key to enter 12Hr\24Hr switch mode and set up by "UP" 
DOWN key. 

ALARM AND SNOOZE MODE 
At normal State, press " MODE " key two times or press " ALAEM" key directly to enter 
alarm setting mode. 

ALARM SETTING 
At alarm mode, press "SET" key to enter alarm setting. and set up respectively the hour, 
minute and music, by pressing "UP" "DOWN" key. 
 



 

 
1. If only unlock alarm function and lock snooze function, the ring will last for one 

minute when the time is up, press any key can stop ringing. If snooze function 
has been unlocked too, then the alarm will ring 1 time for each 3 minute and 
each time will last for one minute. The alarm will ring 4 times. 

2. when snooze ring at snooze state, press any key to stop ringing, but the mark 
of snooze still flash until the 4 times ring end. 

3. Press "UP" key to close the snooze mark. 
4. When both the mark of alarm and snooze are not displayed, the two function 

are exited. Only when the mark of alarm is on, the snooze function can 
available. 

BIRTHDAY REMINDER MODE 
At normal state, press " MODE" key 3 times t o enter birthday mode. 

BIRTHDAY TIME SETTING 
At birthday mode, press " SET" key and " UP" " DOWN " key to set up date and time 
according to below sequence: Birthday song will ring for five minutes when the time is 
up to celebrate the birthday. At setting state, if no press for a minute, then it will back 
out from the setting and begin to time. 

TIMER MODE 
At normal state, press " MODE " key 4 times to enter timer mode. 

TIMER SETTING 
At timer state, press "SET" "UP"""DOWN" key to set up respectively the hour, minute, 
the sequence as follows: 
 

 
 

1. Range of time: Hour is 0-23, minute is 0-59 
2. Begin to time: At the position of displaying " TIMER", second recycle to reduce 

from 59 to 00, and the minute also reduce followed by, then so does hour. 
3. When the timer is up to 00:00:00, the alarm will ring for 1 minute, if it is at 

timer state, 00:00:00 displaying on the screen will flash endlessly. At setting 
state, if no press for a minute, then it will be back out from the setting and 
begin to time.  

TEMPERATURE MODE 
Display the current temperature of environment, at normal state, press "SET" key to 
switch Celsius\Fahrenheit 

MUSIC MODE 
At normal state, press "DOWN" key to unlock or lock music mark, when the mark of 
music was unlocked, 7different popular songs will play automatically. 



 

 
 

BATTERIES 

 

   BATTERY WARNING 

  

KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN  
Swallowing can lead to chemical burns, 
perforation of soft tissue, and death. Severe 
bums can occur within 2 hours of ingestion. 
Seek medical attention immediately. 

  

• ALWAYS USE ALKALINE BATTERIES. 
• DO NOT USE LITHIUM BATTERIES. CONTAINS BUTTON CELLS INSTALL BATTERIES 

IN ACCORDANCE WITH ITS POLARITY SYMBOLS. 
• DO NOT FIT BATTERIES IN REVERSE. 
• ENSURE THE BATTERY COMPARTMENT IS RE-SECURED BY THE SCREW OR 

SECURING DEVICE. 
• IF THE BATTERY COMPARTMENT (DOES NOT CLOSE SECURELY, STOP USING THE 

PRODUCT AND KEEP IT AWAY FROM CHILDREN. 
• DO NOT SHORT CIRCUIT THE BATTERY TERMINALS. 
• REMOVE THE BATTERIES IF LEFT FOR LONG PERIODS. 
• KEEP BATTERIES AWAY FROM CHILDREN AND PETS. 
• IF YOU THINK BUTTON CELLS MIGHT HAVE BEEN SWALLOWED OR PLACED INSIDE 

ANY PART OF THE BODY, SEEK IMMEDIATE MEDICAL ATTENTION. 
• NEVER DISPOSE OF BATTERIES IN A FIRE. 
• BATTERY DISPOSAL, SPENT OR EXPIRED BATTERIES MUST BE DISPOSED OF AND 

RECYCLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH YOUR LOCAL AUTHORITY REGULATIONS. 
• FOLLOW THE BATTERY MANUFACTURER’S SAFETY, USAGE, AND DISPOSAL 

INSTRUCTIONS. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

DISPOSAL 
• Coopers of Stortford use recyclable or recycled packaging where 

possible. 
• Please dispose of all packaging, paper, cartons, packaging in 

accordance with your local recycling regulations. Plastics, 
polybags – this is made from the following recyclable plastic. 

• At the end of the product’s lifespan please check with your local 
council authorised household waste recycling centre for disposal. 

 

 

Code & Symbol 

 

Type of plastic Please Specify (includes ABS, Nylon) 

Commonly used for CD’s, crisp packets, Various flexible packaging, baby 
bottles, sunglass lenses 

Notes Not often or widely recycled 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

GERMAN INSTRUCTIONS 

 

1= Modus, 2= Countdown-Funktion, 3=Einstelltaste, 4= 12/24-Stunden-Schalter, 5= 
Celsius/Fahrenheit-Temperaturschalter. 

Abmessungen 

Größe: 9.6*5*11.7cm（1*CR2025 Batterie ）enthalten 

MONTAGEANLEITUNG / ANLEITUNG FÜR 
BENUTZUNG: Packen Sie die Komponenten sorgfältig aus. Bitte alle Teile aus der 
Verpackung entnommen wurden. Verpackung entnommen wurden. 

KURZE EINFÜHRUNG IN DIE FUNKTION 

1. NORMALER ZEITMODUS 
Normale Zeitanzeige: Uhrzeit, Datum (von 2003 bis 2099), Woche, Temperatur und 
12Std.-24Std. Modus, der wechselseitig geschaltet werden können. 

2. ALARM- UND SCHLUMMERFUNKTION 
Täglicher Alarm und Schlummerfunktion, 9 Musikarten verfügbar. 



 

3. GEBURTSTAGSERINNERUNGSMODUS 
Sie können die genaue Zeit und das Datum des Geburtstages einstellen, das 
Geburtstagslied wird zur eingestellten Zeit abgespielt. 
 

4. TIMER-MODUS 
Sie können einen Countdown-Timer einrichten, die Zeitspanne reicht von 23:59 bis 00:00 
Uhr, es klingelt, wenn die Zeit abgelaufen ist. 

5. TEMPERATURMODUS 
Drücken Sie die "SET"-Taste, um zwischen Celsius und Fahrenheit im Normalmodus 
umzuschalten normalen Modus. 

6. MUSIK-MODUS 
Drücken Sie im Normalmodus die Taste "DOWN", um die Musik abzuspielen oder zu 
beenden. 
5 TASTEN ZUR BEDIENUNG 

MODE (        ), ALARM (      ), SET (           ), UP ( ADJ ) AB (C/F) 

Grundlegende Bedienung 
1. wenn die Batterie eingelegt ist, wird die normale Uhrzeit 12:00 angezeigt und 

ein Lied wird abgespielt. 
2. im normalen Modus drücken Sie "MODE", um in die Funktionseinstellung zu 

gelangen, in folgender Reihenfolge: 

 
3. im Normalzustand, wenn der Alarm eingeschaltet ist, drücken Sie die Taste 

"UP", um die Schlummerfunktion zu aktivieren oder zu deaktivieren. 
4. Im Normalzustand drücken Sie die Taste "DOWN", um die Musikmarkierung zu 

aktivieren oder zu deaktivieren, wenn die Musikmarkierung aktiviert ist, 
warden werden 7 verschiedene beliebte Lieder nacheinander abgespielt. 

5. im Normalzustand drücken Sie die "SET"-Taste, um zwischen Celsius und 
Fahrenheit umzuschalten. 

6. im 12-Stunden-Modus: Drücken Sie die Tasten "UP" und "DOWN", um zwischen 
dem 12-Stunden-Modus und dem 24-Stunden-Modus zu wechseln. 

7. Im Alarmzustand wird die Alarmmarkierung angezeigt, durch Drücken der 
Tasten " SET " "UP"  DOWN" Taste, um die Weckzeit und die Musik 
einzustellen. Es gibt insgesamt 7 weltberühmte Lieder und 2 verschiedene 
"BiBi"-Töne für Ihre Auswahl. Drücken Sie erneut die "SET"-Taste, um den 
Alarm zu beenden. Wenn Wenn die Weckzeit abgelaufen ist, klingelt es eine 
Minute lang. Wenn Sie die Schlummerfunktion aktivieren, klingelt es alle 3 
Minuten und bleibt 4 Mal stehen. 

8. im Geburtstagsmodus drücken Sie die Taste "SET" "UP" "DOWN", um die 
Geburtstagszeit und das Datum einzustellen. Drücken Sie die "SET" Taste 
erneut, um die Geburtstags-Erinnerungsfunktion zu beenden. Wenn die 



 

Einstellungszeit abgelaufen ist, wird das Geburtstagslied für 5 Minuten 
angezeigt. 

 
9. im Timer-Modus wird die Timer-Markierung angezeigt, drücken Sie die Taste 

"SET" " UP" " DOWN ", um den Countdown-Timer einzustellen um den 
Countdown-Timer einzustellen: Bereich von 23:59 Stunden bis 00:00 Stunden. 
Wenn die Zeit auf "00:00" steht, klingelt die Uhr eine Minute lang läuten, 
gleichzeitig blinkt die Markierung "00:00" ununterbrochen. 

10. bei allen oben genannten Zustand, wird die Uhr wieder in den normalen 
Zustand automatisch, wenn kein Drücken für eine Minute. 

NORMALER ZEITMODUS 
Wenn die Batterie eingelegt ist, wird die normale Zeit 12:00 angezeigt. 

11. In allen oben genannten Zuständen kehrt die Uhr automatisch in den 
Normalzustand zurück, wenn sie eine Minute lang nicht gedrückt wird. 

NORMALER ZEITMODUS 
Wenn die Batterie eingelegt ist, wird die normale Zeit 12:00 angezeigt. 

ZEIT EINSTELLEN 
Drücken Sie im Normalzustand die Taste "MODE", um in den 12-Stunden- und 24-
Stunden-Modus zu gelangen, und drücken Sie die Taste "SET Drücken Sie die Taste "SET", 
um die Uhrzeit und das Datum durch Drücken der Tasten "UP" und "DOWN" 
einzustellen, Monat und Tag. 

 
1. der Zeitbereich: Jahr von 2003-2099, Monat von 1-12, Datum von 1-31, Stunde 

von 1-12 oder 0-23, Minute von 0-59. 
2. wenn Sie die Stunde oder Minute verstellen, wird die Sekunde auf Null 

zurückgesetzt. 
3. Bei der Einstellung des Datums wird die Woche (von MON bis SONNE) 

automatisch entsprechend umgestellt. 
4. im Einstellmodus, wenn eine Minute lang keine Taste gedrückt wird, verlässt 

die Uhr automatisch den Einstellmodus, und zeigt das Datum und die Uhrzeit 
an, die gerade eingestellt worden sind. 12-Std.-24-Std.-MODUS Drücken Sie im 
Normalzustand die Taste "MODE", um in den 12-Stunden- und 24-Stunden-
Modus zu gelangen, und stellen Sie die Uhrzeit mit der Taste "UP" DOWN"-
Taste. 

ALARM- UND SCHLUMMERMODUS 
Drücken Sie im Normalzustand zweimal die Taste "MODE" oder direkt die Taste 
"ALAEM", um um in den Alarm-Einstellmodus zu gelangen. 



 

ALARM-EINSTELLUNG 
Drücken Sie im Weckmodus die Taste "SET", um in die Weckeinstellung zu gelangen und 
stellen Sie jeweils die Stunde, Minute und Musik ein, durch Drücken der Tasten "UP" und 
"DOWN". 
 

 
1. wenn Sie nur die Weckfunktion entsperren und die Schlummerfunktion 

sperren, ertönt das Klingeln eine Minute lang Wenn die Zeit abgelaufen ist, 
kann das Klingeln durch Drücken einer beliebigen Taste beendet werden. dann 
klingelt der Wecker alle 3 Minuten 1 Mal und jedes Mal für eine Minute. Der 
Wecker klingelt 4 Mal. 

2. wenn die Schlummerfunktion aktiviert ist, drücken Sie eine beliebige Taste, um 
das Klingeln zu stoppen, aber die Schlummermarkierung blinkt weiter, bis die 4 
Klingeln endet. 

3. drücken Sie die Taste "UP", um die Schlummermarkierung zu schließen. 
4. wenn sowohl das Weck- als auch das Schlummersymbol nicht angezeigt 

werden, sind die beiden Funktionen beendet. Nur wenn die die 
Schlummerfunktion verfügbar ist. 

GEBURTSTAGSERINNERUNGSMODUS 
Drücken Sie im Normalzustand 3 Mal die Taste "MODE", um in den Geburtstagsmodus zu 
gelangen. 

EINSTELLEN DER GEBURTSTAGSZEIT 
Drücken Sie im Geburtstagsmodus die Taste " SET" und die Tasten " UP" " DOWN", um 
Datum und Uhrzeit einzustellen gemäß der folgenden Reihenfolge einzustellen: Das 
Geburtstagslied ertönt fünf Minuten lang, wenn die Zeit abgelaufen ist, um den 
Geburtstag zu feiern. Wenn im Einstellmodus eine Minute lang keine Taste gedrückt 
wird, verlässt das Gerät die Einstellung und beginnt mit der Zeit. 

TIMER-MODUS 
Drücken Sie im Normalzustand 4 Mal die Taste "MODE", um den Timer-Modus zu 
aktivieren. 

TIMER-EINSTELLUNG 
Im Timer-Status drücken Sie die Taste "SET" "UP"""DOWN", um die Stunden und 
Minuten einzustellen. Sequenz wie folgt einzustellen: 
 

 
 

1. range of time: Stunde ist 0-23, Minute ist 0-59 



 

2. die Zeit zu beginnen: An der Stelle, an der "TIMER" angezeigt wird, wird die 
Sekunde von 59 auf 00, und die Minute reduziert sich ebenfalls, dann folgt 
die Stunde. 

3. wenn der Timer bis 00:00:00 läuft, ertönt der Alarm für 1 Minute, wenn er 
im Timer-Status ist, 00:00:00 wird auf dem Bildschirm endlos blinken. 
Wenn im Einstellmodus eine Minute lang keine Taste Minute nicht 
gedrückt wird, kehrt das Gerät aus der Einstellung zurück und beginnt mit 
der Zeitmessung. 

TEMPERATURMODUS 
Zeigt die aktuelle Temperatur der Umgebung an, im Normalzustand drücken Sie die 
Taste "SET", um umzuschalten. Celsius\Fahrenheit 

MUSIK-MODUS 
Drücken Sie im Normalzustand die Taste "DOWN", um die Musikmarkierung freizugeben 
oder zu sperren, wenn die Musikmarkierung entsperrt wurde, werden automatisch 7 
verschiedene beliebte Lieder abgespielt. 
 

BATTERIEN 

   BATTERIE-WARNUNG 

  

AUSSERHALB DER REICHWEITE VON KINDERN 
AUFBEWAHREN  

Verschlucken kann zu chemischen 
Verbrennungen, Perforation von Weichteilen 
und zum Tod führen. Schwere Verätzungen 
können innerhalb von 2 Stunden nach 
Verschlucken auftreten. Suchen Sie sofort 
einen Arzt auf. 

  
• VERWENDEN SIE IMMER ALKALIBATTERIEN. VERWENDEN SIE KEINE LITHIUM-

BATTERIEN.  
• ENTHÄLT KNOPFZELLEN BATTERIEN ENTSPRECHEND DEN POLARITÄTSSYMBOLEN 

EINLEGEN. NICHT EINSETZEN BATTERIEN NICHT VERKEHRT HERUM EIN. 
• VERGEWISSERN SIE SICH, DASS DAS BATTERIEFACH WIEDER MIT DER SCHRAUBE 

ODER SICHERUNGSVORRICHTUNG GESICHERT IST. 
• WENN DAS BATTERIEFACH (NICHT SICHER SCHLIESST, VERWENDEN SIE DAS 

PRODUKT NICHT MEHR UND HALTEN SIE ES VON KINDERN FERN. 
• SCHLIESSEN SIE DIE BATTERIEPOLE NICHT KURZ. 
• NEHMEN SIE DIE BATTERIEN HERAUS, WENN SIE DAS GERÄT FÜR LÄNGERE ZEIT 

STEHEN LASSEN. 
• HALTEN SIE BATTERIEN VON KINDERN UND HAUSTIEREN FERN. 



 

• WENN SIE GLAUBEN, DASS KNOPFZELLEN VERSCHLUCKT WURDEN ODER SICH IN 
KÖRPERTEILEN VERSCHLUCKT WURDEN, SUCHEN SIE SOFORT EINEN ARZT AUF. 

• WERFEN SIE BATTERIEN NIEMALS IN EIN FEUER. 
• BATTERIEENTSORGUNG, VERBRAUCHTE ODER ABGELAUFENE BATTERIEN 

MÜSSEN GEMÄSS DEN IN ÜBEREINSTIMMUNG MIT DEN ÖRTLICHEN 
VORSCHRIFTEN ENTSORGT UND RECYCELT WERDEN. 

• BEFOLGEN SIE DIE SICHERHEITS-, GEBRAUCHS- UND ENTSORGUNGSHINWEISE 
DES BATTERIEHERSTELLERS ANLEITUNGEN. 

 
 
 
 

ENTSORGUNG 
• Coopers of Stortford verwendet nach Möglichkeit 

wiederverwertbare oder recycelte Verpackungen. 
• Bitte entsorgen Sie alle Verpackungen, Papier, Kartons, 

Verpackungen in in Übereinstimmung mit den örtlichen 
Recyclingvorschriften. Kunststoffe, Polybeutel - diese sind aus 
folgendem wiederverwertbaren Kunststoff hergestellt 

• Am Ende der Lebensdauer des Produkts erkundigen Sie sich bitte 
bei Ihrem örtlichen, von der Gemeinde 
Entsorgungsstelle für Haushaltsabfälle. 

 

 

Code & Symbol 
 

 

Art von Kunststoff Bitte angeben (einschließlich ABS, Nylon) 

Üblicherweise 
verwendet für 

 

CD's, Knusperpakete, verschiedene flexible Verpackungen, 
Babyflaschen, Sonnenbrillengläser 

Anmerkungen 
 

Wird nicht oft oder in großem Umfang recycelt. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
FRENCH INSTRUCTIONS 

 

1= Mode, 2= Fonction compte à rebours, 3=Touche de réglage, 4= Commutateur 12/24 
heures, 5= Commutateur de température Celsius/Fahrenheit. 

Dimensions : 9,6*5*11,7cm 

Taille : 9.6*5*11.7cm（1*CR2025 pile ）inclus 

INSTRUCTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE / INSTRUCTIONS POUR 
UTILISATION : Déballez soigneusement les composants. Vérifier que toutes les pièces ont 
été retirées de l'appareil. Vérifiez que toutes les pièces ont été retirées de l'emballage. 
l'emballage. 



 

BRÈVE INTRODUCTION DES FONCTIONS 

1. MODE HEURE NORMALE 
Affichage de l'heure normale : Heure, date (de 2003 à 2099), semaine, température et 

mode 12Hr\24Hr qui peuvent être commutés réciproquement. qui peuvent être 

commutés réciproquement. 

2. MODE ALARME ET SNOOZE 
Alarme quotidienne et fonction snooze, 9 types de musique disponibles. 

3. MODE RAPPEL D'ANNIVERSAIRE 
Permet de régler l'heure et la date exactes de la mention d'anniversaire, la chanson 

d'anniversaire sera jouée à l'heure programmée. 

4. MODE MINUTERIE 
Permet de régler le compte à rebours, la plage de temps s'étend de 23:59 à 00:00, il 

sonnera lorsque le temps est écoulé. 

5. MODE TEMPÉRATURE 
Examiner automatiquement la température ambiante. Appuyer sur la touche " SET " 

pour passer de Celsius à Fahrenheit en mode normal. 

6. MODE MUSIQUE 
En mode normal, appuyez sur la touche "DOWN" pour jouer ou fermer la musique. 

5 TOUCHES DE FONCTIONNEMENT:  

MODE (        ), ALARM (      ), SET (           ), UP ( ADJ ) AB (C/F) 

Fonctionnement de base 
1.  Lorsque la batterie est installée, l'heure normale affiche 12:00 et une chanson 

est jouée. 

2. En mode normal, appuyez sur "MODE" pour accéder au réglage des fonctions, 
dans l'ordre suivant : 

 
 

3. en mode normal, lorsque l'alarme est activée, appuyez sur la touche " UP " pour 
verrouiller ou déverrouiller la fonction " snooze ". 

4. En mode normal, appuyez sur la touche " DOWN " pour déverrouiller ou 
verrouiller la marque de musique, lorsque la marque de musique est activée, 
elle jouera 7 chansons populaires différentes dans l'ordre. 



 

5. à l'état normal, appuyez sur la touche " SET " pour passer du mode Celsius au 
mode Fahrenheit. 

6. en mode 12Hr\24Hr, appuyez sur les touches "UP" "DOWN" pour passer au 
mode 12Hr\24Hr. 

7. à l'état d'alarme, la marque d'alarme sera affichée, en appuyant sur les touches 
" SET " " UP " DOWN pour régler l'heure de l'alarme et la musique. Il y a au total 
7 chansons mondialement connues et 2 sons "BiBi" différents. et 2 sons "BiBi" 
différents pour votre sélection. Appuyez à nouveau sur la touche "SET" pour 
fermer l'alarme. Lorsque l'heure de l'alarme est passée, l'appareil s'éteint. Si 
vous déverrouillez la fonction "snooze", l'alarme sonnera toutes les 3 minutes et 
4 fois. Si la fonction de répétition de réveil est déverrouillée, l'appareil sonnera 
toutes les 3 minutes et sonnera 4 fois. 
 

8. En mode anniversaire, appuyez sur "SET" "UP" "DOWN" pour régler l'heure et la 
date de l'anniversaire. Appuyez à nouveau sur la touche "SET" pour fermer la 
fonction de rappel d'anniversaire. pour fermer la fonction de rappel 
d'anniversaire. Lorsque le temps de réglage est écoulé, la chanson 
d'anniversaire s'affiche pendant 5 minutes. minutes. 

9. en mode minuterie, la marque de la minuterie s'affiche, appuyez sur la touche 
"SET" "UP" "DOWN" pour régler la minuterie du compte à rebours : plage de 
23:59 heures~00:00 heures. pour régler le compte à rebours : plage de 
23:59h~00:00h. Lorsque l'heure est à "00:00", l'horloge sonnera pendant une 
minute, et en même temps, la marque "00:00" clignotera sans fin. 

10. dans tous les états ci-dessus, l'horloge revient automatiquement à l'état normal 
si vous n'appuyez pas dessus pendant une minute. 

MODE HEURE NORMALE 
Lorsque la pile est installée, l'heure normale affiche 12:00. 

11. dans tous les cas ci-dessus, l'horloge revient automatiquement à l'état normal si 
l'on n'appuie pas sur la touche pendant une minute. 

MODE HEURE NORMALE 
Lorsque la pile est installée, l'heure normale est affichée à 12:00. 

RÉGLAGE DE L'HEURE 
En mode normal, appuyez sur la touche "MODE" pour passer en mode 12Hr\24Hr, 
appuyez sur la touche "SET" pour régler l'heure et la date en appuyant sur la touche 
"SET". Appuyez sur la touche "SET" pour régler l'heure et la date en appuyant sur les 
touches "UP" et "DOWN", La séquence est la suivante : heure, minute, année, mois et 
jour. 

 
1. plage de temps : année de 2003 à 2099, mois de 1 à 12, date de 1 à 31, heure 

de 1 à 12 ou de 0 à 23, minute de 0 à 59. 0-23, minute de 0-59. 



 

2. ajustement de l'heure ou de la minute, la seconde revient à zéro. 
3. en réglant la date, la semaine (de LUN à SUN) changera automatiquement à la 

même heure. 
4. à l'état de réglage, si aucune pression n'est exercée pendant une minute, 

l'appareil sort automatiquement de l'état de réglage,et affiche la date et 
l'heure qui viennent d'être réglées. 

MODE 12Hr\24Hr 
En mode normal, appuyez sur la touche " MODE " pour entrer dans le mode de 
commutation 12Hr\24Hr et effectuez le réglage à l'aide des touches " UP " DOWN. 

MODE ALARME ET SNOOZE 
En état normal, appuyez deux fois sur la touche " MODE " ou appuyez directement sur la 
touche " ALAEM " pour entrer dans le mode de réglage de l'alarme. pour entrer dans le 
mode de réglage de l'alarme. 

RÉGLAGE DE L'ALARME 
En mode alarme, appuyez sur la touche "SET" pour entrer dans le réglage de l'alarme et 
réglez respectivement l'heure, les minutes et la musique en appuyant sur les touches 
"UP" et "DOWN", en appuyant sur les touches "UP" et "DOWN". 
 

 
1.  Si vous déverrouillez la fonction d'alarme et verrouillez la fonction de 

répétition de réveil, la sonnerie durera une minute. Si la fonction snooze est 
également déverrouillée, l'alarme sonnera une fois toutes les 3 minutes. Si la 
fonction snooze est également déverrouillée, l'alarme sonnera 1 fois toutes les 
3 minutes et chaque fois durera une minute. L'alarme sonnera 4 fois. 

2. Lorsque la fonction snooze est activée, appuyer sur n'importe quelle touche 
pour arrêter la sonnerie, mais la marque de snooze continue de clignoter 
jusqu'à ce que les 4 sonneries soient terminées. jusqu'à la fin des 4 sonneries. 

3. appuyez sur la touche "UP" pour fermer la marque de répétition. 
4. lorsque le symbole de l'alarme et celui de la répétition de réveil ne sont pas 

affichés, les deux fonctions sont désactivées. Seulement quand la marque de 
l'alarme est allumée, la fonction snooze est désactivée. La fonction de 
répétition de réveil n'est disponible que lorsque la marque d'alarme est 
allumée. 

MODE RAPPEL D'ANNIVERSAIRE 
En mode normal, appuyez 3 fois sur la touche "MODE" pour accéder au mode 
anniversaire. 

RÉGLAGE DE L'HEURE D'ANNIVERSAIRE 
En mode anniversaire, appuyez sur la touche "SET" et sur les touches "UP" et "DOWN" 
pour régler la date et l'heure. 
selon la séquence ci-dessous: 



 

La chanson d'anniversaire sonnera pendant cinq minutes lorsque le temps est écoulé 
pour célébrer l'anniversaire. 
Au moment du réglage, si vous n'appuyez pas sur la touche pendant une minute, 
l'appareil reviendra en arrière et commencera à régler la date et l'heure. 
l'heure. 

MODE MINUTRIE 
En mode normal, appuyez 4 fois sur la touche " MODE " pour passer en mode minuterie. 

RÉGLAGE DE LA MINUTERIE 
En mode minuterie, appuyez sur la touche "SET" "UP" "DOWN" pour régler 
respectivement l'heure, les minutes, la séquence comme suit: "SET" "UP" "DOWN" pour 
régler l'heure et les minutes. 
l'heure, la minute, la séquence comme suit: 

 
1. plage de temps: heures : 0-23, minutes : 0-59 



 

2. commencer à chronométrer : A la position d'affichage de "TIMER", le cycle des 
secondes passe de 59 à 00, les minutes diminuent également, puis l'heure fait 
de même. 

3. lorsque la minuterie atteint 00:00:00, l'alarme sonne pendant 1 minute, si elle 
est en état de minuterie, 00:00:00 affichée à l'écran clignotera sans fin. A l'état 
de réglage, si aucune pression n'est exercée pendant une minute, l'alarme 
revient à l'état de repos. minute, l'appareil sortira du réglage et commencera à 
chronométrer. 

MODE TEMPÉRATURE 

Affiche la température actuelle de l'environnement, en mode normal, appuyez sur la 
touche "SET" pour passer de l'affichage en Celsius à l'affichage en Fahrenheit. 
Celsius\Fahrenheit 

MODE MUSIQUE 

En mode normal, appuyez sur la touche "DOWN" pour déverrouiller ou verrouiller la 
marque de la musique, lorsque la marque de la musique est déverrouillée, 7 différentes 
marques de musique apparaissent. 

Lorsque la marque de musique est déverrouillée, 7 chansons populaires différentes sont 
jouées automatiquement. 

PILES 

   AVERTISSEMENT CONCERNANT LES 
PILES 

  

TENIR HORS DE PORTÉE DES ENFANTS  
L'ingestion peut entraîner des brûlures 
chimiques, la perforation des tissus mous et la 
mort. Des brûlures graves peuvent se produire 
dans les 2 heures suivant l'ingestion. Consulter 
immédiatement un médecin. 

UTILISEZ TOUJOURS DES PILES ALCALINES. NE PAS UTILISER DE PILES AU LITHIUM. 
• CONTIENT DES PILES BOUTONS INSTALLER LES PILES EN RESPECTANT LES 

SYMBOLES DE POLARITÉ. NE PAS INSTALLER LES PILES À L'ENVERS. 
• S'ASSURER QUE LE COMPARTIMENT DES PILES EST REMIS EN PLACE PAR LA VIS 

OU LE DISPOSITIF DE OU LE DISPOSITIF DE FIXATION. 
• SI LE COMPARTIMENT DES PILES (NE SE FERME PAS CORRECTEMENT), CESSEZ 

D'UTILISER LE PRODUIT ET TENEZ-LE HORS DE PORTÉE DES ENFANTS. 
• ET LE TENIR HORS DE PORTÉE DES ENFANTS. 
• NE PAS COURT-CIRCUITER LES BORNES DES PILES. 
• RETIREZ LES PILES EN CAS D'UTILISATION PROLONGÉE. 
• GARDEZ LES PILES HORS DE PORTÉE DES ENFANTS ET DES ANIMAUX 

DOMESTIQUES. 



 

• SI VOUS PENSEZ QUE DES PILES BOUTONS ONT PU ÊTRE AVALÉES OU PLACÉES 
DANS L'INTÉRIEUR D'UNE PARTIE DU CORPS, CONSULTEZ IMMÉDIATEMENT UN 
MÉDECIN. 

• NE JAMAIS JETER LES PILES AU FEU. 
• LES PILES USAGÉES OU PÉRIMÉES DOIVENT ÊTRE ÉLIMINÉES ET RECYCLÉES 

CONFORMÉMENT AUX RÉGLEMENTATIONS LOCALES EN VIGUEUR. 
• CONFORMÉMENT AUX RÉGLEMENTATIONS LOCALES. 
• SUIVEZ LES INSTRUCTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ, D'UTILISATION ET D'ÉLIMINATION DU 

FABRICANT DE LA BATTERIE. 
• DE SÉCURITÉ, D'UTILISATION ET D'ÉLIMINATION DU FABRICANT DE PILES. 

ÉLIMINATION 
• Coopers of Stortford utilise des emballages recyclables ou 

recyclés dans la mesure du possible. 
• Veuillez vous débarrasser de tous les emballages, papiers, 

cartons, emballages en conformément aux réglementations 
locales en matière de recyclage. Plastiques, polybags - ils sont 
fabriqués à partir des plastiques recyclables suivants 

• À la fin de la durée de vie du produit, veuillez vous adresser au 
centre de recyclage des déchets ménagers agréé par votre 
municipalité pour vous en débarrasser. de recyclage des déchets 
ménagers de votre commune. 

 

 

Code et symbole  

Type de plastique 
 

Veuillez préciser (y compris ABS, Nylon) 
 

Couramment utilisé pour 
 

CD, paquets de chips, emballages flexibles divers, 
biberons, verres de lunettes de soleil. 

Remarques 
 

Peu ou pas recyclé. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
CZECH INSTRUCTIONS 

 

 

1= Režim, 2= Funkce odpočítávání, 3= Tlačítko nastavení, 4= Přepínač 12/24 hodin, 5= 
Přepínač teploty Celsia/Fahrenheita. 

Rozměry 

Velikost: 9,6*5*11,7 cm（1*CR2025 baterie ） součástí balení 

NÁVOD K MONTÁŽI / NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ 
POUŽITÍ: Pokyny pro použití: Pečlivě vybalte součásti. Prosím, zkontrolujte, zda byly 
všechny díly vyjmuty zobalu. 

STRUČNÉ PŘEDSTAVENÍ FUNKCE 

1. NORMÁLNÍ ČASOVÝ REŽIM 
Zobrazení normálního času: Datum (od 2003 do 2099), týden, teplota a režim 12Hr\24Hr, 
který může lze vzájemně přepínat. 



 

2. REŽIM BUDÍKU A ODLOŽENÍ 
Denní budík a funkce snooze, k dispozici je 9 druhů hudby. 

3. REŽIM PŘIPOMÍNÁNÍ NAROZENIN 
Lze nastavit přesný čas a datum připomenutí narozenin, narozeninová píseň bude hrát v 
nastavený čas. 

4. REŽIM ČASOVAČE 
Lze nastavit časovač odpočítávání, časový rozsah je od 23:59do00:00, po uplynutí času 
zazvoní. 

5. TEPLOTNÍ REŽIM 
Stiskněte tlačítko " SET " pro přepnutí stupňů Celsia\Fahrenheita v režimu automatické 
teploty. normálním režimu. 

6. HUDEBNÍ REŽIM 
V normálním režimu stiskněte klávesu " DOWN " pro přehrávání nebo ukončení hudby. 
PRO OVLÁDÁNÍ SLOUŽÍ 5 KLÁVES:  
 

MODE (        ), ALARM (      ), SET (           ), UP ( ADJ ) AB (C/F) 

Základní ovládání 
1. Po instalaci baterie se na displeji zobrazí normální čas 12:00 a přehraje se jedna 

skladba. 
2. V normálním režimu stiskněte "MODE "t pro vstup do nastavení funkcí, pořadí 

je následující: 

 
3. V normálním stavu, když je budík zapnutý, stiskněte tlačítko " UP " pro 

uzamčení nebo odemčení funkce snooze. 
4. V normálním stavu stiskněte klávesu " DOLŮ " pro odemknutí nebo uzamknutí 

hudební značky, když je hudební značka zapnutá, bude přehrávat 7 různých 
populárních skladeb v pořadí. 

5. V normálním statu stiskněte klávesu " SET " pro přepnutí mezi režimem Celsia a 
Fahrenheita. 

6. Ve stavu 12Hr\24Hr stisknutím kláves "UP " "DOWN" přepnete režim 
12Hr\24Hr. 

7. Ve stavu alarmu se zobrazí značka alarmu, stisknutím tlačítka " SET " "UP" 
(nahoru) se zobrazí značka alarmu. DOWN nastavíte čas budíku a hudbu. K 
dispozici je celkem 7 světově známých skladeb a 2 různé zvuky "BiBi" pro váš 
výběr. Opětovným stisknutím klávesy "SET" budík zavřete. Když čas budíku 
vyprší, bude zvonit po dobu jedné minuty, pokud odemknete funkci odložení, 
pak bude zvonit vždy po dobu 3 minut. minut a bude zvonit 4krát. 

8. V režimu narozenin pak stiskněte tlačítko " SET" "UP" "DOWN" pro nastavení 
času, data narozenin. Pres s "SET" znovu zavřete funkci připomínání narozenin. 



 

Po uplynutí nastaveného času se na displeji zobrazí narozeninová píseň po 
dobu 5 minut. 

9. V režimu časovače se zobrazí značka časovače, stiskněte tlačítko "SET" " UP" " 
DOWN " pro nastavení. časovač odpočítávání: Rozsah od 23:59 hodin~00:00 
hodin. Když je čas do "00:00", hodiny zazvoní na jednu minutu a současně bude 
nekonečně blikat značka "00:00". 

10. Při všech výše uvedených stavech se hodiny automaticky vrátí do normálního 
stavu, pokud nebudou stisknuty po dobu jedné minuty. 

 
 

NORMÁLNÍ ČASOVÝ REŽIM 
Když je nainstalována baterie, normální čas zobrazuje 12:00. 

11. Při všech výše uvedených stavech se hodiny automaticky vrátí do normálního 
stavu, pokud nebudou stisknuty po dobu jedné minuty. 

NORMÁLNÍ ČASOVÝ REŽIM 
Když je nainstalována baterie, normální zobrazení času 12:00. 

NASTAVENÍ ČASU 
V normálním stavu stiskněte tlačítko "MODE" pro vstup do stavu 12Hr\24Hr, stiskněte 
tlačítko "SET". 
pro nastavení času a data stisknutím kláves "UP" a " DOWN". pořadí je hodina, minuta, 
rok, měsíc a den. 

 
1. Rozsah času: rok od 2003-2099, měsíc od 1-12, datum od 1-31, hodina od 1-12 

nebo 0-23, minuta od 0-59. 
2. Nastavením hodiny nebo minuty se sekunda vrátí na nulu. 
3. Nastavení data, v daném čase se odpovídajícím způsobem a automaticky změní 

týden (od PO do NE). 
4. Ve stavu nastavení, pokud po dobu jedné minuty nestisknete žádný tlačítko, 

dojde k automatickému ukončení stavu nastavení, a zobrazí se datum a čas, 
které byly právě nastaveny. 

12Hr\24Hr MODE 
V normálním stavu stiskněte tlačítko " MODE " pro vstup do režimu přepínání 12Hr\24Hr 
a nastavte pomocí "UP". DOLŮ. 
 

REŽIM BUDÍKU A OPAKOVANÉHO BUZENÍ 
V normálním stavu stiskněte dvakrát tlačítko " MODE " nebo stiskněte přímo tlačítko " 
ALAEM " pro přechod do režimu 
vstoupíte do režimu nastavení budíku. 



 

NASTAVENÍ ALARMU 
V režimu budíku stiskněte tlačítko "SET" pro vstup do nastavení budíku a nastavte 
hodinu, minutu a hudbu, stisknutím tlačítek "UP" a "DOWN". 
 

 
1. Pokud pouze odemknete funkci budíku a uzamknete funkci snooze, vyzvánění 

bude trvat jednu minutu. po uplynutí času může stisknutím libovolné klávesy 
vyzvánění zastavit.Pokud je odemknuta i funkce snooze, pak budík bude zvonit 
1krát za každé 3 minuty a každé zvonění bude trvat jednu minutu. Budík 
zazvoní 4krát. 

2. Když je zvonění ve stavu snooze, stisknutím libovolné klávesy zvonění zastavíte, 
ale značka snooze bude stále blikat, dokud se nezastaví 4 zvonění skončí. 

3. Stisknutím klávesy "UP" zavřete značku opakovaného buzení . 
4. Když se nezobrazí značka budíku ani značka odloženého buzení, obě funkce jsou 

ukončeny. Pouze v případě, že značka budíku svítí, může být funkce odložení 
dostupná. 

REŽIM PŘIPOMÍNÁNÍ NAROZENIN 
V normálním stavu stiskněte 3x tlačítko " MODE" pro vstup do narozeninového režimu. 

NASTAVENÍ ČASU NAROZENIN 
V narozeninovém režimu stiskněte klávesu " SET" a klávesy " UP" " DOWN" pro nastavení 
data a času. podle níže uvedeného pořadí: Po uplynutí času oslavy narozenin se na pět 
minut rozezní narozeninová píseň. Ve stavu nastavení, pokud po dobu jedné minuty 
nedojde k žádnému stisknutí, se z nastavení vrátí a začne se nastavovat čas. 

REŽIM ČASOVAČE 
V normálním stavu stiskněte 4krát tlačítko " MODE " pro vstup do režimu časovače. 

NASTAVENÍ ČASOVAČE 
Ve stavu časovače stiskněte tlačítko "SET" "UP" "DOWN" pro nastavení hodin, minut, 
resp. následujícím způsobem: 
 

 
1. Rozsah času: hodina je 0-23, minuta je 0-59 

2. Begin to time: V poloze zobrazení " TIMER" se vteřinový cyklus zkrátí z 59 na 

59.00, a následuje také snížení minuty, poté i hodiny. 

3. Když časovač dosáhne hodnoty 00:00:00, budík bude zvonit 1 minutu, pokud je 

ve stavu časovače, 00:00:00 zobrazené na displeji bude nekonečně blikat. Ve 

stavu nastavení, pokud nedojde k žádnému stisknutí po dobu minutu, pak se 

vrátí z nastavení a začne měřit čas. 



 

REŽIM TEPLOTY 
Zobrazení aktuální teploty prostředí, v normálním stavu stiskněte tlačítko "SET" pro 

přepnutí. Celsia\Fahrenheita 

REŽIM HUDBY 
V normálním stavu stiskněte tlačítko "DOWN" pro odemknutí nebo uzamknutí hudební 

značky, když se hudební značka odemkne nebo uzamkne. se automaticky přehraje 7 

různých populárních skladeb. 

BATERIE  

   UPOZORNĚNÍ NA BATERII 

  

UCHOVÁVEJTE MIMO DOSAH DĚTÍ  
Polknutí může vést k chemickým popáleninám, 
perforaci měkkých tkání a smrti. Těžké otřesy 
se mohou objevit do 2 hodin po požití. 
Okamžitě vyhledejte lékařskou pomoc. 

 
• VŽDY POUŽÍVEJTE ALKALICKÉ BATERIE. NEPOUŽÍVEJTE LITHIOVÉ BATERIE. 
• OBSAHUJE KNOFLÍKOVÉ ČLÁNKY BATERIE INSTALUJTE V SOULADU S JEJICH 

SYMBOLY POLARITY. NEVKLÁDEJTE BATERIE OBRÁCENĚ. 
• ZAJISTĚTE, ABY BYL PROSTOR PRO BATERIE OPĚTOVNĚ ZAJIŠTĚN ŠROUBEM NEBO 
• ZAJIŠŤOVACÍM ZAŘÍZENÍM. 
• POKUD SE PŘIHRÁDKA NA BATERIE (NEZAVŘE BEZPEČNĚ), PŘESTAŇTE VÝROBEK 

POUŽÍVAT. 
• A CHRAŇTE JEJ PŘED DĚTMI. 
• NEZKRATUJTE PÓLY BATERIÍ. 
• POKUD JSOU BATERIE PONECHÁNY DELŠÍ DOBU, VYJMĚTE JE. 
• UCHOVÁVEJTE BATERIE MIMO DOSAH DĚTÍ A DOMÁCÍCH ZVÍŘAT. 
• POKUD SE DOMNÍVÁTE, ŽE KNOFLÍKOVÉ BATERIE MOHLY BÝT SPOLKNUTY NEBO 

UMÍSTĚNY UVNITŘ JAKÉKOLI ČÁSTI TĚLA, OKAMŽITĚ VYHLEDEJTE LÉKAŘSKOU 
POMOC. 

• NIKDY NEVHAZUJTE BATERIE DO OHNĚ. 
• LIKVIDACE BATERIÍ, POUŽITÉ NEBO PROŠLÉ BATERIE MUSÍ BÝT ZLIKVIDOVÁNY A 

RECYKLOVÁNY. 
• V SOULADU S PŘEDPISY MÍSTNÍCH ÚŘADŮ. 
• DODRŽUJTE BEZPEČNOSTNÍ POKYNY, POKYNY PRO POUŽÍVÁNÍ A LIKVIDACI 

BATERIÍ VYDANÉ VÝROBCEM BATERIÍ INSTRUKCE. 
 



 

LIKVIDACE 
• Společnost Coopers of Stortford používá recyklovatelné nebo 

recyklované obaly, pokud je to možné. 
• Veškeré obaly, papír, kartony, obaly zlikvidujte v souladu s 

místními předpisy pro recyklaci. Plasty, polyetylenové sáčky - 
jsou vyrobeny z následujících recyklovatelných plastů. 

• Po skončení životnosti výrobku se prosím informujte u místní 
radou pověřené domácnosti. středisku pro recyklaci odpadů 
ohledně likvidace. 

 

 

Kód a symbol 
 

 

Typ plastu 
 

Uveďte (zahrnuje ABS, nylon) 

Běžně používaný pro 
 

CD, obaly Crisp, různé pružné obaly, dětské láhve, čočky 
slunečních brýlí 

Poznámky 
 

Nejsou často nebo ve velkém rozsahu recyklovány. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 
 

SLOVAK INSTRUCTIONS 

 
1 = režim, 2 = funkcia odpočítavania, 3 = tlačidlo nastavenia, 4 = prepínač 12/24 hodín, 
5 = prepínač teploty Celzia/Fahrenheita. 

 

Rozmery 

Veľkosť: 9,6*5*11,7 cm（1*CR2025 batéria ）súčasťou balenia 

NÁVOD NA MONTÁŽ / NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE 
POUŽÍVANIE: Pokyny na použitie: Rozbaľte opatrne súčasti. Prosím, skontrolujte, či boli 
všetky diely odstránené z obalu. 

STRUČNÉ PREDSTAVENIE FUNKCIE 

1. NORMÁLNY ČASOVÝ REŽIM 
Zobrazenie normálneho času: Čas, dátum (od 2003 do 2099), týždeň, teplota a režim 
12Hr\24Hr, ktorý môže sa dajú prepínať vzájomne. 



 

2. REŽIM BUDÍKA A ODLOŽENIA 
Denný budík a funkcia snooze, k dispozícii je 9 druhov hudby. 

3. REŽIM PRIPOMENUTIA NARODENÍN 
Môže nastaviť presný čas a dátum pripomenutia narodenín, narodeninová skladba bude 
hrať v nastavenom čase. 

4. REŽIM ČASOVAČA 
Môže nastaviť časovač odpočítavania, rozsah času je od 23:59do00:00, po uplynutí času 
zazvoní. 

5. TEPLOTNÝ REŽIM 
Stlačením tlačidla " SET " prepnete teplotu prostredia v stupňoch Celzia a Farenheita. 
normálnom režime. 

6. REŽIM HUDBY 
V normálnom režime stlačte tlačidlo " DOWN " na prehrávanie alebo ukončenie hudby. 
5 TLAČIDIEL NA OVLÁDANIE:  
 

MODE (        ), ALARM (      ), SET (           ), UP ( ADJ ) AB (C/F) 

Základné ovládanie 
1. Keď je nainštalovaná batéria, normálne sa zobrazí čas 12:00 a bude sa 

prehrávať jedna skladba. 
2. V normálnom režime stlačte tlačidlo "MODE "t pre vstup do nastavenia funkcií, 

postupujte nasledovne: 

 
3. V normálnom stave, keď je budík zapnutý, stlačte tlačidlo " UP " na uzamknutie 

alebo odomknutie funkcie snooze. 
4. V normálnom stave stlačte tlačidlo " DOWN " na odomknutie alebo uzamknutie 

hudobnej značky, keď je hudobná značka zapnutá, bude prehrávať 7 rôznych 
populárnych skladieb v poradí. 

5. V normálnom statc stlačte tlačidlo " SET " na prepínanie medzi režimom Celzia a 
Fahrenheita. 

6. V stave 12Hr\24Hr stlačením tlačidiel "UP " "DOWN" prepnete režim 
12Hr\24Hr. 

7. V stave alarmu sa zobrazí značka alarmu, stlačením tlačidla " SET " "UP"  DOWN 
pre nastavenie času budíka a hudby. K dispozícii je celkom 7 svetoznámych 
skladieb a 2 rôzne zvuky "BiBi" na váš výber. Opätovným stlačením tlačidla 
"SET" budík zatvoríte. Keď je na stránke čas budíka uplynie, bude zvoniť 
minútu, ak odomknete funkciu odloženia budíka, potom bude zvoniť každé 3 
minúty. minút a bude trvať 4 krát. 

8. V režime narodenín potom stlačte tlačidlo " SET" "UP" "DOWN" t o nastavenie 
času, dátumu narodenín. Pres s "SET" opäť tlačidlo , aby ste zatvorili funkciu 



 

pripomínania narodenín. Po uplynutí času nastavenia sa narodeninová pieseň 
zobrazí na 5 minút. 

9. V režime časovača sa zobrazí značka časovača, stlačením tlačidla "SET" " UP" " 
DOWN" nastavte časovača odpočítavania: Rozsah od 23:59 hod~00:00 hod. Keď 
je čas do "00:00", hodiny budú zvoniť jednu minútu, zároveň bude značka 
"00:00" nekonečne blikať. 

10. Pri všetkých vyššie uvedených stavoch sa hodiny automaticky vrátia do 
normálneho stavu, ak sa nestlačia po dobu jednej minúty. 

NORMÁLNY ČASOVÝ REŽIM 
Keď je nainštalovaná batéria, normálny čas zobrazuje 12:00. 

11. Pri všetkých vyššie uvedených stavoch sa hodiny automaticky vrátia do 
normálneho stavu, ak sa nestlačia po dobu jednej minúty. 

NORMÁLNY ČASOVÝ REŽIM 
Keď je nainštalovaná batéria, normálne zobrazenie času 12:00. 

NASTAVENIE ČASU 
V normálnom stave stlačte tlačidlo "MODE", aby ste vstúpili do stavu 12Hr\24Hr, stlačte 
tlačidlo "SET". 
pre nastavenie času a dátumu stlačením tlačidla "UP" a " DOWN". postupnosť je hodina, 
minúta, rok, mesiac a deň. 
 

 
1. Rozsah času: rok od 2003-2099, mesiac od 1-12, dátum od 1-31, hodina od 1-12 

alebo 0-23, minúta od 0-59. 
2. Nastavením hodiny alebo minúty sa sekunda vráti na nulu. 
3. Nastavenie dátumu, v danom čase sa týždeň (od PO do NED) zmení 

zodpovedajúcim spôsobom a automaticky. 
4. V stave nastavenia, ak sa nestlačí po dobu jednej minúty, automaticky sa ukončí 

stav nastavenia, a zobrazí dátum a čas, ktoré boli práve nastavené. 

12Hr\24Hr MODE 
V normálnom stave stlačte tlačidlo " MODE ", aby ste vstúpili do režimu prepínania 
12Hr\24Hr a nastavte pomocou "UP". DOWN. 

REŽIM BUDÍKA A ODLOŽENIA 
V normálnom stave stlačte dvakrát tlačidlo " MODE " alebo stlačte priamo tlačidlo " 
ALAEM " na vstúpiť do režimu nastavenia budíka. 

NASTAVENIE ALARMU 
V režime budíka stlačte tlačidlo "SET" pre vstup do nastavenia budíka a nastavte hodinu, 
minútu a hudbu, stlačením tlačidla "UP" "DOWN". 
 



 

 
 

1. Ak odomknete iba funkciu budíka a uzamknete funkciu odloženia budenia, 
zvonenie bude trvať jednu minútu. keď uplynie čas, stlačením ľubovoľného 
tlačidla môžete zvonenie zastaviť. ak bola odomknutá aj funkcia snooze, potom 
budík bude zvoniť 1-krát za každé 3 minúty a každé zvonenie bude trvať jednu 
minútu. Budík bude zvoniť 4 krát. 

2. Keď zvonenie snooze v stave snooze, stlačením ľubovoľného tlačidla zvoneni 
zastavíte, ale značka snooze bude stále blikať, kým sa nezastaví 4 zvonenie 
skončí. 

3. Stlačením tlačidla "UP" (hore) zatvoríte značku odloženia budenia. 
4. Keď sa nezobrazí značka budíka ani snooze, tieto dve funkcie sú ukončené. Iba 

keď sa značka budíka svieti, môže byť funkcia odloženia budenia k dispozícii. 

REŽIM PRIPOMÍNANIA NARODENÍN 
V normálnom stave stlačte 3-krát tlačidlo " MODE" pre vstup do režimu pripomínania 
narodenín. 

NASTAVENIE ČASU NARODENÍN 
V režime narodenín stlačte tlačidlo " SET" a tlačidlo " UP" " DOWN" na nastavenie 
dátumu a času. podľa nižšie uvedenej postupnosti: Narodeninová pieseň bude znieť päť 
minút, keď uplynie čas oslavy narodenín. V stave nastavenia, ak sa nestlačí na minútu, 
potom sa vráti z nastavenia a začne sa čas. 

REŽIM ČASOVAČA 
V normálnom stave stlačte 4-krát tlačidlo " MODE ", aby ste vstúpili do režimu časovača. 

NASTAVENIE ČASOVAČA 
V stave časovača stlačte tlačidlo "SET" "UP" "DOWN" na nastavenie hodín, minút, resp. 
poradie nasledovne: 
 

 
1. Rozsah času: hodina je 0-23, minúta je 0-59 

2. Begin to time: V polohe zobrazenia " TIMER", druhá recyklácia na zníženie z 59 

na 00 a následne sa zníži aj minúta, potom aj hodina. 

3. Keď časovač dosiahne hodnotu 00:00:00, budík bude zvoniť 1 minútu, ak je v 

stave časovača, 00:00:00 zobrazené na obrazovke bude donekonečna blikať. V 

stave nastavenia, ak nedôjde k stlačeniu na minútu, potom sa vráti z nastavenia 

a začne sa odpočítavať čas. 



 

REŽIM TEPLOTY 
Zobrazenie aktuálnej teploty prostredia, v normálnom stave stlačte tlačidlo "SET" na 

prepnutie Celzia\Fahrenheita 

REŽIM HUDBY 
V normálnom stave stlačte tlačidlo "DOWN" na odomknutie alebo uzamknutie hudobnej 

značky, keď sa značka hudby odomkne, automaticky sa začne prehrávať 7 rôznych 

populárnych skladieb. 

BATÉRIE 

   UPOZORNENIE NA BATÉRIU 

  

UCHOVÁVAJTE MIMO DOSAHU DETÍ  
Prehltnutie môže viesť k chemickým 
popáleninám, perforácii mäkkého tkaniva a 
smrti. Ťažké otlaky sa môžu objaviť do 2 hodín 
po požití. Okamžite vyhľadajte lekársku 
pomoc. 

 
• VŽDY POUŽÍVAJTE ALKALICKÉ BATÉRIE. NEPOUŽÍVAJTE LÍTIOVÉ BATÉRIE. 
• OBSAHUJE GOMBÍKOVÉ ČLÁNKY BATÉRIE INŠTALUJTE V SÚLADE S ICH SYMBOLMI 

POLARITY. NEVSTAVUJTE BATÉRIE V OPAČNOM PORADÍ. 
• ZABEZPEČTE, ABY BOL PRIESTOR PRE BATÉRIE OPÄTOVNE ZAISTENÝ SKRUTKOU 

ALEBO ZABEZPEČOVACÍM ZARIADENÍM. 
• AK SA PRIEHRADKA NA BATÉRIE (NEZATVORÍ BEZPEČNE), PRESTAŇTE VÝROBOK 

POUŽÍVAŤ. 
• A DRŽTE HO MIMO DOSAHU DETÍ. 
• NESKRATUJTE PÓLY BATÉRIE. 
• AK SÚ BATÉRIE PONECHANÉ DLHŠIU DOBU, VYBERTE ICH. 
• BATÉRIE UCHOVÁVAJTE MIMO DOSAHU DETÍ A DOMÁCICH ZVIERAT. 
• AK SI MYSLÍTE, ŽE GOMBÍKOVÉ ČLÁNKY MOHLI BYŤ PREHLTNUTÉ ALEBO 

UMIESTNENÉ VO VNÚTRI KTOREJKOĽVEK ČASTI TELA, OKAMŽITE VYHĽADAJTE 
LEKÁRSKU POMOC. 

• BATÉRIE NIKDY NEVYHADZUJTE DO OHŇA. 
• LIKVIDÁCIA BATÉRIÍ, POUŽITÉ BATÉRIE ALEBO BATÉRIE S UPLYNUTOU 

ŽIVOTNOSŤOU SA MUSIA ZLIKVIDOVAŤ A RECYKLOVAŤ. 
• V SÚLADE S PREDPISMI MIESTNYCH ORGÁNOV. 
• DODRŽIAVAJTE BEZPEČNOSTNÉ POKYNY VÝROBCU BATÉRIÍ, ICH POUŽÍVANIE A 

LIKVIDÁCIU INŠTRUKCIE. 
 



 

ZNEŠKODŇOVANIE 
• Spoločnosť Coopers of Stortford používa recyklovateľné alebo 

recyklované obaly, ak je to možné. 
• Všetky obaly, papier, kartóny, obaly zlikvidujte v v súlade s 

miestnymi predpismi o recyklácii. Plasty, polyetylénové vrecká - 
sú vyrobené z týchto recyklovateľných plastov 

• Po skončení životnosti výrobku sa prosím informujte v miestnom 
zastupiteľstve na autorizovanú domácnosť recyklačnom stredisku 
pre odpad z domácností, pokiaľ ide o jeho likvidáciu. 

 

 

Kód a symbol 

 

Typ plastu Uveďte (zahŕňa ABS, nylon) 

Bežne používaný pre CD, chrumkavé obaly, rôzne flexibilné obaly, detské fľaše, 
šošovky slnečných okuliarov 

Poznámky Nerecykluje sa často alebo vo veľkom rozsahu. 
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